Terms & Conditions for The Journal.ie Competition

WIN Tickets to Grease & VIP Upgrade to The Unmissable Rewards Diner

We are offering one lucky winner the chance to win two tickets to Grease with VIP upgrade to The Unmissable Rewards Diner! Taking place in the Bord Gáis Energy Theatre on Thursday 26 September 2019, this unmissable prize includes best-in-house theatre seats to the highly anticipated show direct from West End, AND a VIP upgrade to the pop-up 1950's diner taking place in the private lounge where you'll receive complimentary light meal, a goodie bag each with a show programme and a show gift to take home with you and much more.

With its phenomenal score, bursting with hits including Summer Nights, Greased Lightnin', Hopelessly Devoted to You and You're the One That I Want, this thrilling new version is brought to life by a fresh young cast who bring energy, vitality and passion to this ultimate musical classic.

This is an unmissable competition so don't miss your chance to win tickets to this must-see musical!

18 Sep – 20 Sep 2019	

- 1. **Eligibility:** This competition is open to those (aged 18 or over) who reside in the Republic of Ireland or Northern Ireland (excluding employees of Bord Gáis Energy (the 'Promoter') and its subsidiary companies, their agencies and anyone professionally connected with this promotion) who answer the question correctly by 12midday on 20 September 2019 (the 'Closing Date').
- 2. **Prize/Promotion:** 1 winner will win two tickets for Grease at 7.30pm in the Bord Gáis Energy Theatre, Dublin on Thursday 26 September 2019. This prize includes entry for two people to The Unmissable Rewards Diner, taking place on Level 5 Bord Gáis Energy Theatre from 6.00pm on Thursday 26 September 2019. Prizes are offered at the discretion of Bord Gáis Energy. The tickets will be available for collection by the winner from 6.00pm on Thursday 26 September 2019 at the Bord Gáis Energy Theatre Box Office. Prize allocation is at the discretion of the Promoter. Should any prize element be unavailable at the time, Bord Gáis Energy reserves the right to substitute with a prize of equal or greater value. Prizes are non-transferable and there is no cash alternative for the prize. Bord Gáis Energy cannot guarantee admission to the venue. Local venue admission rules apply.
- 3. **Winner Selection:** The winner will be chosen randomly by preferred date from all correct entries received by the Closing Date and will be notified by 5pm on 20 September 2019.
- 4. **Communication:** The Promoter may contact competition entrants via phone, e-mail and/or any other means of communication for the purpose of notifying competition winners and to attain delivery details etc. If a winner does not respond to the Promoter within 1 day of being notified by the Promoter and/or the Promoter is unable to contact the winner, then the prize will be forfeited, and the Promoter will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process set out above.
- 5. **Promoter's Discretion:** The Promoter retains the sole discretion to withhold prizes without liability if, in its view, a winner or runner-up is ineligible, the entry is invalid, or a winner does not meet the necessary requirements as set out in these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to withdraw or amend the Promotion where it becomes necessary to do so. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 6. **Responsibility:** The Promoter does not accept responsibility for late, lost, ineligible or incomplete submissions or entries. Responsibility cannot be accepted for entries invalidated by technical problems of any kind or problems accessing the internet/website. All internet connection charges shall be the entrant's responsibility.
- 7. **Entrants' Details:** Details of participants and winners shall be retained by the Promoter for the purpose of this Promotion. By entering the competition participants accept that should they win their name (initial and surname) and address (county/place) may be used for publicity and may be published online, in print or in any other outlet/media seen fit by the Promoter. Personal data supplied during the course of this Promotion may be passed on to third party suppliers only in so far as required for the fulfilment/delivery/arrangement of the prize. Participants may withdraw their consent to the retention/publication of such data at any time by declaring such withdrawal to the Promoter by emailing rewardscomp@bordgais.ie.
- 8. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions: By participating in the Promotion, participants are deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 9. **Liability:** To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter excludes all liability whatsoever to entrants and the winner in relation to the Promotion and the prize(s) to be awarded.
- 10. **The Promoter:** The Promoter is Bord Gáis Energy, 1 Warrington Place, Dublin 2.
- 11. Amendment of Terms and Conditions: The Promoter reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at their sole discretion and without notice.